FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02

REC



101570203

ket No.: GT-4741

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings → → → | ▼ ▼ | 1 | <u> </u> | | V | — | V |
|--|--------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|--|----------------------------------|----------------------|------------------|
| To the Honorable Co | | tents and Tra | demarks: F | | | | or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying MICHAEL J. HUBI WALTER J. KELL ANTHONY VERRO RAYMOND J. WEI | BARD Y OCCHI | | | Name: | GENCORP INC. Address: | iving party(ies): | 10.87559 PTO |
| Additional names(s) of | conveying party(ies) | ☐ Yes 🏖 | 1 No | | | | C.753. |
| 3. Nature of conveyan | ce: | | | | | | |
| ■ Assignment | | Merger | | Street A | Address: 175 GHEN | NT ROAD | |
| ☐ Security Agreem | ent \square | Change of N | lame | | | | |
| Other | | | | City: F | AIRLAWN | State: OH_ | ZIP: 44333 |
| Execution Date: 11/1 | 0/1998 | | | | name(s) & address(es | s) attached? 🔲 Y | es 🗷 No |
| 4. Application number | (s) or registration r | umbers(s): | 9/1 | 1356 | 159 | | |
| If this document is t | | | pplication, | the execu | tion date of the app | lication is: 11/10/2 | 1998 |
| A. Patent Application | | | 1 | | Patent No.(s) | | |
| 5 Name and address | of party to whom o | Additional num | | _ | Yes 🗷 No umber of application | ns and patents inv | rolved: 1 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | | | | | |
| Name: ROBERT I | . RYWALSKI, ES | Q. | | 7. Total fe | ee (37 CFR 3.41): | <u>40.00</u> | should be |
| Internal Address: | | | cre | closed - Any excess dited or debited to o | deposit account | | |
| | | | | ⊠ Au | thorized to be charg | ged to deposit acc | ount |
| Street Address: 1 | 75 GHENT ROAD | | | | it account number: | | |
| | | | | 07-104 | 5 | | |
| City: FAIRLAWN | | | 44333 DO NOT | USE THIS SP | PACE | | |
| Oli Oci Cool | 00170 071045 0973 | | | | | | |
| | O CH Inature. knowledge and be | lief, the foreq | oing inform | nation is tru | ue and correct and a | any attached copy | is a true copy |
| of the original doc | ument. | , , | 712. | Q 1.1 | | 12/12/2000 | |
| LARRY R. MEE | NAN | | Allege | Signa | ture | Dat | te |
| Name of | Person Signing Total number | of pages inclu | ding cover s | sheet, attach | ments and documer | ATENT | |

REEL: 011382 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MICHAEL J. HUBBARD, of 6591 Pilliod Road, Holland, Ohio 43528 U.S.A., WALTER J. KELLY, of 469 Woodcrest Dr., Wadsworth, Ohio 44281 U.S.A., ANTHONY VERROCCHI, of 2888 Mogadore Rd., Apartment C-10, Akron, Ohio 44312 U.S.A. and RAYMOND J. WEINERT, of 8472 Bobolink Dr., Macedonia, Ohio 44056 U.S.A., (ASSIGNOR) have invented and own an invention entitled "APPARATUS FOR APPLYING TPO ADHESIVE TO A SINGLE-PLY ROOFING MEMBRANE" for which an application for United States Patent was executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, GENCORP INC., of 175 Ghent Road, Fairlawn, Ohio 44333-3300, U.S.A. (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to all Patents or similar protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE

1

PATENT REEL: 011382 FRAME: 0002 will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, and said Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I I | have he | ereunto | set m | y hand | and seal | this | |
|-------------------------|---------|---------|-------|--------|----------|------|--|
| day of November, 1998. | | | , , | | | 1 | |

Michael J. HUBBARD

STATE OF OHIO)
(SS: COUNTY OF Lucas)

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 10 day of November, 1998.

Mary Hondren-Beakon Notary Public

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I | have hereunto set my hand and seal this// |
|--|---|
| day of November, 1998. | |
| | Stattu J. Kelly |
| | WALTER J. KELLY |
| | |
| STATE OF OHIO |))SS: |
| COUNTY OF Lucas |) |
| Sworn and subscribed to befo | re me this November, 1998. |
| | Mary London Beabas Notary Public |
| | MORRY ALANDRIAN-SEAKAS Notery Alaste State of Thio My Commission Engines 196-3000 |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I day of November, 1998. | have hereunto set my hand and seal this |
| | ANTHONY VERROCCHI |
| STATE OF OHIO |))SS: |
| COUNTY OF Lucas |) |
| Sworn and subscribed to before | ore me this \ day of November, 1998. |
| | Mary Public |
| | Hoter mode, their at Mio |

3

PATENT REEL: 011382 FRAME: 0004

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _ | | | | | |
|---|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| lay of November, 1998. | RAYMOND J. WEINERT | | | | |
| COUNTY OF |))SS:) | | | | |
| Sworn and subscribed to before a | me this 15th day of November, 1998. | | | | |
| | Mary London Cabas Notary Public | | | | |

MARY ALDROXINGBRAKAS
Notice and to the Minds of the Total
Pay Commission Suprem + 16-7000

4

RECORDED: 12/12/2000

PATENT REEL: 011382 FRAME: 0005